
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:54:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7396
 
 mx: 4028
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 13.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5262
 
 mx: 8354
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3121
 
 mx: 3345
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 13.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 105/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:54:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7396
 
 mx: 2137
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 42.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5262
 
 mx: 8354
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 63.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1610
 
 mx: 3345
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 27.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:54:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3494
 
 mx: 4028
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3813
 
 mx: 6317
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 62.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1249
 
 mx: 2026
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 28.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:00 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2772
 
 mx: 2754
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4136
 
 mx: 2866
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 65.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1244
 
 mx: 924
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 28.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 141/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1777
 
 mx: 1418
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1386
 
 mx: 3274
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -691
 
 mx: 1597
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 17.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 21/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:02 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1609
 
 mx: 655
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1999
 
 mx: 3149
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 38.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -782
 
 mx: 1246
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 18.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 6/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:03 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1831
 
 mx: 2780
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2760
 
 mx: 1907
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 35.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3121
 
 mx: 2391
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 32.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1366
 
 mx: 2464
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 21.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3030
 
 mx: 2559
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 37.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3095
 
 mx: 2690
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 30.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1046
 
 mx: 1269
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 18.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2223
 
 mx: 2095
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1307
 
 mx: 1288
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 16.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 32/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:05 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1660
 
 mx: 484
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1084
 
 mx: 2100
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -993
 
 mx: 729
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 16.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun 16 22:55:06 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160616_204632__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2016-06-16T20:46:33.689.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -68
 
 mx: 33
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 70
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 18.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -113
 
 mx: 68
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 10.1


